I * Government  Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada
| L

Canada

Statistics Canada

Home > CANSIM

Table 102-0509 2
Deaths in hospital and elsewhere, Canada, provinces and territories
annual

Datatablel Add/Remove data Manipulate Download Related information Help

The data below is a part of CANSIM table 102-0509. Use the Add/Remove data tab to customize your table.

Selected items [Add/Remove data]

fees‘;g;‘;gg:f'ace of z":‘acti of | Characteristics | ;gq, 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 2004
Number of 114 117 123 124 157 120 123 135 135 156 134 147 133 166
Total, deaths
place of
death Percentage of 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 = 100.0 = 100.0 = 100.0 = 100.0 = 100.0
deaths
Number of 74 64 65 79 87 69 75 89 78 104 77 94 70 95
Place of deaths
death,
hospital 2 Percentage of 64.9 54.7 52.8 63.7 55.4 57.5 61.0 65.9 57.8 66.7 57.5 63.9 52.6 57.2
deaths
Yukon, place of residence
Number of 39 51 52 43 66 41 39 39 56 48 55 48 60 68
Place of deaths
death,
EO”‘_t |s | Percentage of 34.2 43.6 423 34.7 42.0 34.2 31.7 28.9 415 308 410 32,7 451 410
ospita deaths
Number of 1 2 6 2 4 10 9 7 1 4 2 5 3 3
Place of deaths
death,
unknown Percentage of 0.9 1.7 4.9 1.6 2.5 8.3 7.3 5.2 0.7 2.6 1.5 3.4 2.3 1.8
deaths
Northwest Territories Number of 237 256" 260" 2417 2270 272 258" 288" 289" ® ® ™ ™ ®
including Nunavut, place Total, deaths
of place of M M ()] (O] M ()] (O] M ()] m m (O] (O] m
residence (Terminated) death Percentage of 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
deaths
Number of 142™ 132M 138™ 139™ 119M 141 107™ 158™ 136" m m m m m
Place of deaths
death, ) m m m m m m V) m m m m m m
hospital® | Percentage of 59.9 51.6 53.1 57.7 52.4 51.8 41.5 54.9 47.1
deaths
Place of Number of 86™ 1240 121M 102M 1070 103™ 128M 1170 1340 m m m m m
death, deaths
non-
hospital* | Percentage of 36.3" 484" | 4657 4237 4710 3790 4067 406"  46.47 ® ® ™ ® ™

deaths



Geography, place of
residence ¢

Northwest Territories,
place of residence *

Nunavut, place of
residence

Symbol legend:

(T) Series is terminated

Footnotes:

Place of
death

Place of
death,
unknown

Total,
place of
death

Place of
death,
hospital

Place of
death,
non-
hospital

Place of
death,
unknown

Total,
place of
death

Place of
death,
hospital 2

Place of
death,
non-
hospital

Place of
death,
unknown

Characteristics
8

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

Number of
deaths

Percentage
deaths

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

1M 28M 23M 13M 19M

0.47  10.37 8.9 450 6.6

162

100.0

98

60.5

53

32.7

11

6.8

127

100.0

38

29.9

81

63.8

6.3

2000

m

m

157

100.0

89

56.7

67

42.7

0.6

130

100.0

61

46.9

66

50.8

2.3

2001

163

100.0

92

56.4

65

39.9

3.7

123

100.0

58

47.2

61

49.6

3.3

2002

m

m

169

100.0

107

63.3

61

36.1

0.6

127

100.0

59

46.5

60

6.3

2003 | 2004

M m
M m
202 153

100.0 100.0

115 85
56.9 55.6
82 63
40.6 41.2
5 5
2.5 3.3
134 121
100.0 100.0
69 48
51.5 39.7
61 70
45.5 57.9
4 3
3.0 2.5

Back to original table




1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Vital Statistics, Death Database

2. Death refers to the permanent disappearance of all evidence of life at any time after a live birth has taken place. Stillbirths are excluded.

3. In Quebec, deaths in residential and long-term care centres are included in "hospital" category.

4. The category "Place of death, non-hospital” includes deaths that occurred in private homes, in health care institutions such as nursing homes and other long-term care facilities, nursing stations and other
short-term care facilities and other health care facilities not licensed to operate as hospitals by provincial, territorial or federal governments and at other specified sites.

5. The geographic distribution of deaths in this table is based on the deceased's usual place of residence.

6. Nunavut and the Northwest Territories (excluding Nunavut) came into existence on April 1, 1999. Data for these two territories are shown combined and separated for 1999 and separated from 2000 on.

Historical data prior to 1999 are shown for the two territories combined as the "Northwest Territories including Nunavut" series; it was terminated in 1999. The vital statistics data that pertain to these
territories for 1999 were previously published on the basis of the legal definition of each territory, as per the date of the event. Vital events for Nunavut that occurred before April 1, 1999 were tabulated with
those of the Northwest Territories; only those events that occurred from April 1, 1999 on were tabulated separately. See the paper versions of the following publications for data year 1999: catalogue
numbers 84F0001XPB, 84F0210XPB, 84F0211XPB, 84F0208XPB and 84F0209XPB.

7. Northwest Territories excluding Nunavut.

8. The following standard symbols are used in this Statistics Canada table: (..) for figures not available for a specific reference period, (...) for figures not applicable and (x) for figures suppressed to meet the
confidentiality requirements of the Statistics Act.

9. The category "Unknown province or territory" refers to deaths of residents of Canada with province or territory of residence unknown. Starting with the 2010 data year, province or territory of residence is
imputed where unknown.

11. During the production of each year's birth/death/stillbirth statistics, data from previous years may be revised to reflect any updates or changes that have been received from the provincial and territorial vital

statistics registrars.

Source: Statistics Canada. Table 102-0509 - Deaths in hospital and elsewhere, Canada, provinces and territories, annual, CANSIM (database). (accessed: )
Back to search
Date modified: 2013-09-25



