

Statistics Canada

Home > CANSIM

Table 102-0509^{1, 2, 11} Deaths in hospital and elsewhere, Canada, provinces and territories annual

Data table Add/Remove data Manipulate Download Related information Help

The data below is a part of CANSIM table 102-0509. Use the Add/Remove data tab to customize your table.

Selected items [Add/Ren	nove data]															
Geography, place of residence ^{5, 6}	Place of death	Characteristics	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004
Yukon, place of residence	Total, place of death	Number of deaths	114	117	123	124	157	120	123	135	135	156	134	147	133	166
		Percentage of deaths	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Place of death, hospital ³	Number of deaths	74	64	65	79	87	69	75	89	78	104	77	94	70	95
		Percentage of deaths	64.9	54.7	52.8	63.7	55.4	57.5	61.0	65.9	57.8	66.7	57.5	63.9	52.6	57.2
	Place of death, non- hospital ⁴	Number of deaths	39	51	52	43	66	41	39	39	56	48	55	48	60	68
		Percentage of deaths	34.2	43.6	42.3	34.7	42.0	34.2	31.7	28.9	41.5	30.8	41.0	32.7	45.1	41.0
	Place of death, unknown	Number of deaths	1	2	6	2	4	10	9	7	1	4	2	5	3	3
		Percentage of deaths	0.9	1.7	4.9	1.6	2.5	8.3	7.3	5.2	0.7	2.6	1.5	3.4	2.3	1.8
Northwest Territories including Nunavut, place of residence (Terminated)	Total, place of death	Number of deaths	237 ^(T)	256 ^(T)	260 ^(T)	241 ^(T)	227 ^(T)	272 ^(T)	258 ^(T)	288 ^(T)	289 ^(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)
		Percentage of deaths	100.0 ^(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)								
	Place of death, hospital ³	Number of deaths	142 ^(T)	132 ^(T)	138 ^(T)	139 ^(T)	119 ^(T)	141 ^(T)	107 ^(T)	158 ^(T)	136 ^(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)
		Percentage of deaths	59.9 ^(T)	51.6 ^(T)	53.1 ^(T)	57.7 ^(T)	52.4 ^(T)	51.8 ^(T)	41.5 ^(T)	54.9 ^(T)	47.1 ^(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)
	Place of death, non- hospital ⁴	Number of deaths	86 ^(T)	124 ^(T)	121 ^(T)	102 ^(T)	107 ^(T)	103 ^(T)	128 ^(T)	117 ^(T)	134 ^(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(Т
		Percentage of deaths	36.3 ^(T)	48.4 ^(T)	46.5 ^(T)	42.3 ^(T)	47.1 ^(T)	37.9 ^(T)	49.6 ^(T)	40.6 ^(T)	46.4 ^(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T

Geography, place of residence ^{5, 6}	Place of death	Characteristics	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004
	Place of death, unknown	Number of deaths	9 ^(T)	0 ^(T)	1 ^(T)	0 ^(T)	1 ^(T)	28 ^(T)	23 ^(T)	13 ^(T)	19 ^(T)	(Т)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)
		Percentage of deaths	3.8 ^(T)	0.0 ^(T)	0.4 ^(T)	0.0 ^(T)	0.4 ^(T)	10.3 ^(T)	8.9 ^(T)	4.5 ^(T)	6.6 ^(T)	(Т)	(T)	(T)	(T)	(T)
Northwest Territories, place of residence ²	Total, place of death	Number of deaths									162	157	163	169	202	153
		Percentage of deaths									100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Place of death, hospital ³	Number of deaths									98	89	92	107	115	85
		Percentage of deaths									60.5	56.7	56.4	63.3	56.9	55.6
	Place of death, non- hospital ⁴	Number of deaths									53	67	65	61	82	63
		Percentage of deaths									32.7	42.7	39.9	36.1	40.6	41.2
	Place of	Number of deaths									11	1	6	1	5	5
	death, unknown	Percentage of deaths									6.8	0.6	3.7	0.6	2.5	3.3
P d Nunavut, place of residence F d n h	Total,	Number of deaths									127	130	123	127	134	121
	place of death	Percentage of deaths									100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Place of death, hospital ³	Number of deaths									38	61	58	59	69	48
		Percentage of deaths									29.9	46.9	47.2	46.5	51.5	39.7
	Place of death, non- hospital ⁴	Number of deaths									81	66	61	60	61	70
		Percentage of deaths									63.8	50.8	49.6	47.2	45.5	57.9
	Place of death, unknown	Number of deaths									8	3	4	8	4	3
		Percentage of deaths									6.3	2.3	3.3	6.3	3.0	2.5

Symbol legend:

Back to original table

(T) Series is terminated

Footnotes:

- 1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Vital Statistics, Death Database
- 2. Death refers to the permanent disappearance of all evidence of life at any time after a live birth has taken place. Stillbirths are excluded.
- 3. In Quebec, deaths in residential and long-term care centres are included in "hospital" category.
- 4. The category "Place of death, non-hospital" includes deaths that occurred in private homes, in health care institutions such as nursing homes and other long-term care facilities, nursing stations and other short-term care facilities and other health care facilities not licensed to operate as hospitals by provincial, territorial or federal governments and at other specified sites.
- 5. The geographic distribution of deaths in this table is based on the deceased's usual place of residence.
- 6. Nunavut and the Northwest Territories (excluding Nunavut) came into existence on April 1, 1999. Data for these two territories are shown combined and separated for 1999 and separated from 2000 on. Historical data prior to 1999 are shown for the two territories combined as the "Northwest Territories including Nunavut" series; it was terminated in 1999. The vital statistics data that pertain to these territories for 1999 were previously published on the basis of the legal definition of each territory, as per the date of the event. Vital events for Nunavut that occurred before April 1, 1999 were tabulated with those of the Northwest Territories; only those events that occurred from April 1, 1999 on were tabulated separately. See the paper versions of the following publications for data year 1999: catalogue numbers 84F0001XPB, 84F0210XPB, 84F0208XPB and 84F0209XPB.
- 7. Northwest Territories excluding Nunavut.
- 8. The following standard symbols are used in this Statistics Canada table: (..) for figures not available for a specific reference period, (...) for figures not applicable and (x) for figures suppressed to meet the confidentiality requirements of the Statistics Act.
- 9. The category "Unknown province or territory" refers to deaths of residents of Canada with province or territory of residence unknown. Starting with the 2010 data year, province or territory of residence is imputed where unknown.
- 11. During the production of each year's birth/death/stillbirth statistics, data from previous years may be revised to reflect any updates or changes that have been received from the provincial and territorial vital statistics registrars.

Source: Statistics Canada. Table 102-0509 - Deaths in hospital and elsewhere, Canada, provinces and territories, annual, CANSIM (database). (accessed:) Back to search

Date modified: 2013-09-25